
RESOLUTION NO. 081288 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

*   *   *   *   *   * 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY 

CORP, TO PROVIDE CELLEBRITE INC. DIGITAL FORENSIC TOOLS AND 

SERVICES FOR A TERM OF THREE (3) YEARS FROM MAY 1, 2025 THROUGH 

APRIL 30, 2028, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $350,000 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, in the course of law enforcement activities, it is necessary to gather 

digital forensic evidence to aid in the prosecution of individuals accused of a crime and 

WHEREAS, evidence can be gathered in many ways including examination of 

digital storage devices such as cell phones used in the commission of various crimes 

such as organized retail theft, violent crimes and property crimes; and 

WHEREAS, the Sheriff’s Office has utilized subscription services with Carahsoft 

Technology Corp for the provision of digital forensic tools and services since September 

2020; and 

WHEREAS, in September 2023, the Sheriff’s Office was awarded a Organized 

Retail Theft (ORT) Prevention Grant Funding by the California Board of State and 

Community Corrections (BSCC) in the amount of $15,643,538; and 



WHEREAS, the grant award by BSCC includes funding for Cellebrite INC. digital 

forensic tools and services through the vendor Carahsoft Technology Corp; and 

 

WHEREAS, both parties now wish to enter into an agreement, whereby 

Carahsoft Technology Corp will provide digital forensic tools and services for the term of 

May 1, 2025 through April 30, 2028, in an amount not to exceed $350,000; and 

 

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such agreement 

and has examined and approved same as to both form and content and desires to 

enter into the agreement. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board of Supervisors be, and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk 

of the Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Sheriff or Sheriff’s designee is 

authorized to execute contract amendments and minor modifications to this agreement 

not to exceed an aggregate of $25,000, and/or modify the contract term and/or 

services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the current or revised 

fiscal provisions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 



RESOLUTION NUMBER: 081288 

Regularly passed and adopted this 10th day of June, 2025 

AYES and in favor of said resolution: 

Supervisors: JACKIE SPEIER    

RAY MUELLER 

LISA GAUTHIER 

DAVID J. CANEPA 

NOES and against said resolution: 

Supervisors: NONE 

         ABSENT Supervisor: NOELIA CORZO 

President, Board of Supervisors 
County of San Mateo 
State of California 

Certificate of Delivery 

I certify that a copy of the original resolution filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of 
Supervisors of San Mateo County has been delivered to the President of the Board of Supervisors. 

        Assistant Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 


	Resolution Signature Page-SUKHI.pdf
	Certificate of Delivery


